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TABLE K5.—Number of National Scholarships held in 1920.

TABLE K6.—Pupils boarding away from Home to attend Secondary Schools and Lower Departments
thereof.
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education District.
Total Number hi
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Number
receiving
Boarding-
allowance
(included
in Total

Number).

Number
receiving
Travelling-
allowance
(included
in Total

Number).

Number
held at
Public

Secondary
Schools.

Number
i held at

' other
illegistercd
Secondary
Schools.

Number
held at
District

High
Schools

Boys. | Girls. Total.

Auckland
Taranaki
Wanganui
Hawke's Bay
Wellington
Nelson
Canterbury
Otago
Southland

129 73
17 14
21 21
36 14
56 26
16 24
81 47
81 39
21 22

202
31
42
50
82
40

128
120
43

48
15
16
16
14
17
37
21
17

20

2
4
8

182
22
31
44
72
36
98
99
43

13

4

4

7
9
7
6
6
4

23
13

io 7
8

i

Totals 458 280 738 201 -15 627 36 75

School.
Boarding at

Boardingat Establishments
School Hostels. approved by

Principal.

Secondary Departmi mts.

Boarding
privately.

Total.
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HBoys. Girls. Boys. Girls. Boys. Girls. Hoys. Girls.

Whangarei High School
Auckland Grammar School
Auckland Girls' Grammar School
Auckland (Epsom) Girls' Grammar School
Hamilton High. School
Thames High School
New Plymouth Boys' High School
New Plymouth Girls' High School
Wanganui Girls' Collego
Wanganui Collegiate School
Palmerston North Boys' High School
Palmerston North Girls' High School
Wellington Boys' College
Wellington Girls' College
Dannevirke High School
Napier Boys' High School
Napier Girls' High School
Gisborne High School
Marlborough High School
Nelson Boys' College
Nelson Girls' College
Rangiora High School
Christchurch Boys' High School
Christchurch Girls' High School
Christ's College Grammar School
Ashburton High School
Timaru Boys' High School
Timaru Girls' High School
Waitaki Boys' High School
Waitaki Girls' High School
Otago Boys' High School
Otago Girls' High School
Gore High School
Southland Boys' High School
Southland Girls' High School

34

147

190
36

55

15
65

42

i7
41
98

24

31
15

-24
18
12

4

"2

9
80

31
3

'is
20

2
6

"e
11
6

20

52
38

3
2 I
8
9

'22
9
6

10
6

10

43
104

'31
3

147

isjo
51

75

17
71

48
11

117

20

70
50
20

2

49
107

22

37
6

41
23
10

' 45
9

23

6

18
11

59

112 •■

60
13

ii
3

71
16

20
11

9
39

3
6

12
45

30
5
4
2

34
181
28

115

64 6
14
5

28

176
24

113
ie "s 24

33 i7
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208
45

36191
20 '20

48
7

'is
27
20

66
34
20

5
'is
26

15
31

10 27 37

Totals I,'-'96 378 29 53 284 357 1,609 788 291
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