TABLE K 5.—Number of National Scholarships held in 1920.

Education District.						Number h cember, 19		Number receiving Boarding- allowance (included	Travelling-		Number held at other Registered	Number held at District High
				Boys.	Girls.	Total.	in Total Number).	in Total Number).	Schools.	Secondary Schools.	Schools	
Auckland			• •		129	73	202	48	20	182	13	7
Taranaki					17	14	31	15		22		9
Wanganui					21	21	42	16	2	31	4	7
Hawke's B	ıy				36	14	50	16	4	44	l	6
Wellington	٠.				56	26	82	14	8	72	4	6
Nelson					16	24	40	17		36		4
Canterbury				!	81	47	128	37	10	98	7	23
Otago					81	39	120	21		99	8	13
Southland	• •	• •	• •		21	22	43	17	1	43		• •
		Totals	• •		458	280	738	201	45	627	36	75

TABLE K 6.—Pupils boarding away from Home to attend Secondary Schools and Lower Departments thereof.

	Secondary Departments.								department boarding at Hostels.			
School.					Boarding at School Hostels.		Boarding at Establishments approved by Principal.		Boarding privately.		Total.	
				Boys.	Girls.	Boys.	Girls.	Boys.	Girls.	Boys.	Girls.	Lower- Pupils School
Whangarei High School				34		1		9	20	43	20	
Auckland Grammar School						24		80		104		• • •
Auckland Girls' Grammar School	Į						18		52		70	
Auckland (Epsom) Girls' Gramm	ar Sch	ool					12	• •	38		50	
Hamilton High School					17			31	3	31	20	
mi III I A I I							!	3	2	3	2	٠
New Plymouth Boys' High Scho	ol			147						147		45
New Plymouth Girls' High School				'	41	i	!		8	i	49	9
117 (0.13.0.1)					98				9	١	107	23
Wanganui Collegiate School				190]			190		
Palmerston North Boys' High So				36				15		51		
Palmerston North Girls' High S					::				22		22	::
			• • •	55	::			20		75		
		• •	• •	,	24		4		9		37	6
Dannevirke High School	• •	• •	• •	15			- !		6	17	6	_
	• •	• •	• •		•••	• • •		6	-	71	_	18
	• •	• •	• •	65		• • •		O	10			11
	• •		• •		31			• • •			41	
	• •		• •	42	15		2	6	6	48	23	59
		• •	• •	• • • •	• • •		•••	11	10	11	10	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
				112	• • • •		· • • •	5	• • •	117	• •	20
				• •	60				11		71	11
Rangiora High School				9	13			3	3	12	16	• •
Christchurch Boys' High School				39				6		45		
Christchurch Girls' High School					30				34		64	6
Christ's College Grammar School				176			1	5		181		14
Ashburton High School				24	16			4	8	28	24	5
Timaru Boys' High School				113				2		115		28
Timaru Girls' High School					33				12		45	
TIT I I I TO I I I I I I	• •			191				17		208		36
Waitaki Girls' High School									20		20	
O D - 1 IT! - 1 G 1 1				48				18	"	66		::
	• •	• •	• • •				7		27		34	::
Care High Cabaci	• •	••	• •	• • •	• • •	• • •		15	20	15	20	1
	• •	• •	• •	•••	٠٠.		• • •	26		31		• •
	• •	• •	• •	• • •	• • •	5	10		97	_	917	
Southland Girls' High School	• •	• •	• •	• • •	•••	• •	10	• •	27	• •	37	
Totals				1,296	378	29	53	284	357	1,609	788	291